

GROTON
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0954(112) STATE PROJECT NO: 0058-0317
 I-95
 SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS AND BRIDGE MAINTENANCE ALONG I-95

SHEET : 1

Bid Opening Date: 08/17/2011 No. of Bidders: 07				CARDI CORPORATION		MANAFORT BROS INC		EMPIRE PAVING INC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0201001	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	l.s.		16500 00	16500 00	465000 00	465000 00	200000 00	200000 00
0202002	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.	3100	30 00	93000 00	31 00	96100 00	18 00	55800 00
0202102	ROCK EXCAVATION	c.y.	250	125 00	31250 00	200 00	50000 00	25 00	6250 00
0202509	SAW CUT CONCRETE	l.f.	45	30 00	1350 00	35 00	1575 00	2 80	126 00
0202529	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.	6100	1 75	10675 00	1 20	7320 00	95	5795 00
0205001	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.	65	25 00	1625 00	50 00	3250 00	1 00	65 00
0205002	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.	35	150 00	5250 00	150 00	5250 00	100 00	3500 00
0206002	DITCH EXCAVATION	c.y.	700	30 00	21000 00	38 00	26600 00	20 00	14000 00
0209001	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.	3700	5 00	18500 00	7 00	25900 00	2 50	9250 00
0210820A	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	estpls		5000 00	5000 00	5000 00	5000 00	5000 00	5000 00
0212003	SUBBASE	c.y.	2700	30 00	81000 00	40 00	108000 00	30 00	81000 00
0219001	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.	2750	3 00	8250 00	6 00	16500 00	2 50	6875 00
0305000	PROCESSED AGGREGATE	ton	2100	30 00	63000 00	34 00	71400 00	20 00	42000 00
0406170	HMA S1	ton	2200	88 00	193600 00	101 00	222200 00	80 00	176000 00
0406171	HMA S0.5	ton	1600	90 00	144000 00	107 00	171200 00	84 00	134400 00
0406236	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal	1500	6 00	9000 00	6 00	9000 00	5 00	7500 00
0406267A	MILLING OF HMA (0" TO 4")	s.y.	4600	3 60	16560 00	4 00	18400 00	2 50	11500 00
0406287A	RUMBLE STRIPS-AUTOMATED	l.f.	56500	17	9605 00	20	11300 00	20	11300 00
0406288A	RUMBLES STRIPS-MANUAL	l.f.	7350	20	1470 00	15	1102 50	25	1837 50
0406289A	REMOVAL OF RUMBLE STRIPS	l.f.	34400	1 30	44720 00	4 00	137600 00	75	25800 00
0406999A	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST)	est.		12000 00	12000 00	12000 00	12000 00	12000 00	12000 00
0507039	TYPE "C-L" CB TOP MODIFIED	ea.	17	1070 00	18190 00	1100 00	18700 00	1100 00	18700 00
0507771	RESET CATCH BASIN	ea.	7	900 00	6300 00	800 00	5600 00	800 00	5600 00

GROTON
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0954(112) STATE PROJECT NO: 0058-0317
 I-95
 SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS AND BRIDGE MAINTENANCE ALONG I-95

SHEET : 2

Bid Opening Date: 08/17/2011 No. of Bidders: 07				CARDI CORPORATION				MANAFORT BROS INC				EMPIRE PAVING INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
0520036A	ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM	c.f.	96	270 00	25920 00	300 00	28800 00	265 00	25440 00						
0601039A	MODIFY BRIDGE PARAPET	l.f.	7115	160 00	1138400 00	190 00	1351850 00	185 00	1316275 00						
0601044A	BRIDGE PARAPET CAP	l.f.	4007	190 00	761330 00	155 00	621085 00	95 00	380665 00						
0601045A	RECONSTRUCT BRIDGE ENDBLOCK	ea.	2	10800 00	21600 00	5400 00	10800 00	5200 00	10400 00						
0601097A	VARIABLE DEPTH PATCH	c.f.	576	230 00	132480 00	375 00	216000 00	550 00	316800 00						
0601201	CLASS 'F' CONCRETE	c.y.	169	1480 00	250120 00	690 00	116610 00	1550 00	261950 00						
0602002	DEFORMED STEEL BARS	lb.	30900	1 30	40170 00	1 50	46350 00	65	20085 00						
0602911A	DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING ANCHOR BOLTS	ea.	1516	29 00	43964 00	20 00	30320 00	30 00	45480 00						
0603253A	DISPOSAL OF LEAD DEBRIS	bb1	1	1000 00	1000 00	1000 00	1000 00	1890 00	1890 00						
0603444A	LEAD HEALTH PROTECTION PROGRAM (LHPP)	l.s.		5000 00	5000 00	5000 00	5000 00	20000 00	20000 00						
0603802	STRUCTURAL STEEL - SIGN SUPPORTS	cwt.	9	920 00	8280 00	600 00	5400 00	565 00	5085 00						
0653001A	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	ea.	2	200 00	400 00	200 00	400 00	400 00	800 00						
0653100A	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12'' TO 42'' DIAMETER	l.f.	140	9 00	1260 00	9 00	1260 00	20 00	2800 00						
0712018A	REINFORCED SOIL SLOPE	s.f.	4100	3 60	14760 00	5 00	20500 00	6 50	26650 00						
0728009A	2" CRUSHED STONE	c.y.	500	45 00	22500 00	50 00	25000 00	50 00	25000 00						
0751831	6'' OUTLET FOR UNDERDRAIN	l.f.	60	25 00	1500 00	40 00	2400 00	20 00	1200 00						
0813451	GRANITE STONE TRANSITION CURBING	l.f.	25	75 00	1875 00	100 00	2500 00	35 00	875 00						
0814008	RESET GRANITE STONE TRANSITION CURBING	l.f.	1000	20 00	20000 00	30 00	30000 00	20 00	20000 00						
0815200	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PARK CURBING	l.f.	90	10 00	900 00	10 00	900 00	10 00	900 00						
0821022A	REMOVE AND RESET PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.	100	33 00	3300 00	30 00	3000 00	100 00	10000 00						

Bid Opening Date: 08/17/2011 No. of Bidders: 07				CARDI CORPORATION				MANAFORT BROS INC				EMPIRE PAVING INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
0821178	PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (''F'' SHAPE - DOUBLE FACE)	l.f.	1325	95.00	125875.00	125.00	165625.00	150.00	198750.00						
0822001	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.	2400	45.00	108000.00	20.00	48000.00	20.00	48000.00						
0822002	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.	11400	11.00	125400.00	8.00	91200.00	9.00	102600.00						
0904136A	REMOVAL OF EXISTING METAL BRIDGE RAIL	l.f.	6382	5.00	31910.00	4.75	30314.50	5.00	31910.00						
0910167A	CONVERT METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE MD-B) TO (TYPE MD-B 350)	l.f.	1100	16.55	18205.00	16.55	18205.00	5.00	5500.00						
0910171	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE MD-B 350)	l.f.	25	30.00	750.00	30.00	750.00	29.00	725.00						
0910187	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT TRAILING END 10GA.	ea.	15	550.00	8250.00	550.00	8250.00	550.00	8250.00						
0910188	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT-VERTICAL SHAPE PARAPET 10GA	ea.	2	2800.00	5600.00	2800.00	5600.00	2275.00	4550.00						
0910189	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - JERSEY SHAPE PARAPET 10GA	ea.	27	2900.00	78300.00	2600.00	70200.00	2375.00	64125.00						
0910194	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350 10GA)	l.f.	51000	21.10	1076100.00	20.10	1025100.00	21.95	1119450.00						
0910612	8'' X 6'' BOX BEAM BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - TRAILING END	ea.	3	670.00	2010.00	670.00	2010.00	565.00	1695.00						
0911141	MD-B END ANCHORAGE TYPE I	ea.	1	1470.00	1470.00	1470.00	1470.00	1300.00	1300.00						
0911925	R-B END ANCHORAGE (TYPE I - 10GA)	ea.	31	1345.00	41695.00	1200.00	37200.00	1185.00	36735.00						
0911927	ANCHOR IN EARTH CUT SLOPE 10GA.	ea.	6	1645.00	9870.00	1645.00	9870.00	1645.00	9870.00						
0911928	ANCHOR IN ROCK CUT SLOPE 10GA.	ea.	2	830.00	1660.00	830.00	1660.00	1485.00	2970.00						
0912103A	DRILLING HOLE FOR GUIDE RAIL POST	ea.	50	325.00	16250.00	325.00	16250.00	225.00	11250.00						
0912503	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.	31150	3.50	109025.00	3.25	101237.50	3.00	93450.00						
0912509	REMOVE THREE CABLE GUIDE RAILING	l.f.	12650	3.50	44275.00	3.50	44275.00	3.00	37950.00						
0912599	RESET METAL BEAM RAIL (BOX BEAM)	l.f.	4	470.00	1880.00	470.00	1880.00	90.00	360.00						

GROTON

FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0954(112)

STATE PROJECT NO: 0058-0317

I-95

SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS AND BRIDGE MAINTENANCE ALONG I-95

SHEET : 4

Bid Opening Date: 08/17/2011
 No. of Bidders: 07

CARDI CORPORATION

MANAFORT BROS INC

EMPIRE PAVING INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	CARDI CORPORATION		MANAFORT BROS INC		EMPIRE PAVING INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0913960A	PROTECTIVE FENCE - CHAIN LINK (BRIDGE)	l.f.	2375	77.00	182875.00	77.00	182875.00	125.00	296875.00
0917010A	REPAIR GUIDERAIL	est.		25000.00	25000.00	25000.00	25000.00	25000.00	25000.00
0918001	THREE-CABLE GUIDE RAILING (I BEAM POSTS)	l.f.	1300	11.20	14560.00	11.20	14560.00	14.50	18850.00
0918011	END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.	4	1580.00	6320.00	1580.00	6320.00	1800.00	7200.00
0918031	END ANCHORAGE-BRIDGE TYPE	ea.	5	1075.00	5375.00	1075.00	5375.00	1385.00	6925.00
0930001	OBJECT MARKER	ea.	37	55.00	2035.00	75.00	2775.00	55.00	2035.00
0939001	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr	340	110.00	37400.00	1.00	340.00	1.00	340.00
0942001	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	ton	3	1000.00	3000.00	500.00	1500.00	1.00	3.00
0944002	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.	4750	4.00	19000.00	7.00	33250.00	4.50	21375.00
0950005	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.	4750	1.25	5937.50	1.00	4750.00	.87	4132.50
0950038	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE F	s.y.	650	9.00	5850.00	4.00	2600.00	3.50	2275.00
0952001A	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING	l.s.		25000.00	25000.00	25000.00	25000.00	25000.00	25000.00
0969030A	PROJECT COORDINATOR (MINIMUM BID)	l.s.		65000.00	65000.00	75000.00	75000.00	55000.00	55000.00
0969064A	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, LARGE	mo.	20	1500.00	30000.00	3000.00	60000.00	4500.00	90000.00
0970006A	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER)	est.		50000.00	50000.00	50000.00	50000.00	50000.00	50000.00
0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	l.s.		216000.00	216000.00	380000.00	380000.00	150000.00	150000.00
0974105A	CONCRETE HAUNCH REMOVAL	l.f.	2951	82.00	241982.00	60.00	177060.00	75.00	221325.00
0975002	MOBILIZATION	l.s.		1100000.00	1100000.00	930000.00	930000.00	1100000.00	1100000.00
0976002	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day	4100	80	3280.00	1.00	4100.00	73	2993.00
0978002	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.	100	93.00	9300.00	84.00	8400.00	80.00	8000.00
0980001A	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	l.s.		60700.00	60700.00	190000.00	190000.00	100000.00	100000.00
0981100	42'' TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	100	45.00	4500.00	43.00	4300.00	42.00	4200.00

GROTON

FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0954(112)

STATE PROJECT NO: 0058-0317

I-95

SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS AND BRIDGE MAINTENANCE ALONG I-95

SHEET : 5

Bid Opening Date: 08/17/2011
 No. of Bidders: 07

CARDI CORPORATION

MANAFORT BROS INC

EMPIRE PAVING INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	CARDI CORPORATION		MANAFORT BROS INC		EMPIRE PAVING INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1001001A	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.	62450	10.00	624500.00	10.00	624500.00	9.00	562050.00
1002015	ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION	v.f.	600	600.00	360000.00	10.00	6000.00	275.00	165000.00
1002101	LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION - TYPE I	ea.	322	725.00	233450.00	725.00	233450.00	715.00	230230.00
1002102	LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION - TYPE II	ea.	2	900.00	1800.00	900.00	1800.00	970.00	1940.00
1003002	LIGHT STANDARD (ANCHOR BASE) (6' BRACKET, 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM	ea.	4	1300.00	5200.00	1300.00	5200.00	1068.00	4272.00
1003054	LIGHT STANDARD (ANCHOR BASE) (10' BRACKETS, 35' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM	ea.	6	1400.00	8400.00	1400.00	8400.00	1540.00	9240.00
1003104	LIGHT STANDARD (ANCHOR BASE) (10' BRACKET, 40' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM	ea.	7	2000.00	14000.00	1910.00	13370.00	1900.00	13300.00
1003202	LIGHT STANDARD (6' BRACKET, 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM	ea.	88	1405.00	123640.00	1405.00	123640.00	1260.00	110880.00
1003205	LIGHT STANDARD (12' BRACKET, 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM	ea.	3	1700.00	5100.00	1700.00	5100.00	1475.00	4425.00
1003206	LIGHT STANDARD (15' BRACKET, 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM	ea.	2	1750.00	3500.00	1750.00	3500.00	1500.00	3000.00
1003212	LIGHT STANDARD (TWIN 6' BRACKETS 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM	ea.	2	1740.00	3480.00	1740.00	3480.00	1500.00	3000.00
1003302	LIGHT STANDARD (6' BRACKET 40' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM	ea.	11	1775.00	19525.00	1775.00	19525.00	1550.00	17050.00
1003305	LIGHT STANDARD (12' BRACKET, 40' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM	ea.	160	1910.00	305600.00	1910.00	305600.00	1890.00	302400.00

GROTON
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0954(112) STATE PROJECT NO: 0058-0317
 I-95
 SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS AND BRIDGE MAINTENANCE ALONG I-95

SHEET : 6

Bid Opening Date: 08/17/2011 No. of Bidders: 07				CARDI CORPORATION				MANAFORT BROS INC				EMPIRE PAVING INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
1003306	LIGHT STANDARD (15' BRACKET, 40' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM	ea.	80	1975.00	158000.00	1975.00	158000.00	1910.00	152800.00						
1003906A	REMOVE LIGHT STANDARD	ea.	295	400.00	118000.00	400.00	118000.00	295.00	87025.00						
1003912A	REMOVE CONCRETE LIGHT STANDARD BASE	ea.	254	100.00	25400.00	100.00	25400.00	150.00	38100.00						
1004303	ROADWAY LUMINAIRE-HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM (200 WATT)	ea.	101	350.00	35350.00	350.00	35350.00	375.00	37875.00						
1004304	ROADWAY LUMINAIRE-HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM (250 WATT)	ea.	264	340.00	89760.00	340.00	89760.00	370.00	97680.00						
1006008	UNDERBRIDGE LUMINAIRE HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM (100 WATT)	ea.	7	1600.00	11200.00	1600.00	11200.00	2235.00	15645.00						
1006151A	REMOVE UNDERBRIDGE LUMINAIRE	ea.	5	200.00	1000.00	200.00	1000.00	180.00	900.00						
1008015	2'' RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.	800	20.00	16000.00	20.00	16000.00	14.50	11600.00						
1008115	2'' RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.	220	7.00	1540.00	7.00	1540.00	9.90	2178.00						
1008142A	4" P V C CONDUIT -UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.	375	150.00	56250.00	150.00	56250.00	163.00	61125.00						
1008215	2'' RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.	1250	10.00	12500.00	10.00	12500.00	10.00	12500.00						
1008457	2 1/2'' RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER SLOPE PROTECTION	l.f.	800	10.00	8000.00	10.00	8000.00	21.00	16800.00						
1009016	18'' X 12'' X 8'' CAST IRON JUNCTION BOX	ea.	2	950.00	1900.00	950.00	1900.00	1180.00	2360.00						
1009300A	STEEL JUNCTION BOX COVER	ea.	10	200.00	2000.00	200.00	2000.00	415.00	4150.00						
1010005A	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE W	ea.	1	1700.00	1700.00	1700.00	1700.00	1500.00	1500.00						
1010011	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE I	ea.	95	500.00	47500.00	500.00	47500.00	595.00	56525.00						
1010051A	GALVANIZED STEEL HANDHOLE COVER	ea.	13	200.00	2600.00	200.00	2600.00	200.00	2600.00						
1010060A	CLEAN EXISTING CONCRETE HANDHOLE	ea.	13	50.00	650.00	100.00	1300.00	200.00	2600.00						

GROTON
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0954(112) STATE PROJECT NO: 0058-0317
 I-95
 SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS AND BRIDGE MAINTENANCE ALONG I-95

SHEET : 7

Bid Opening Date: 08/17/2011 No. of Bidders: 07				CARDI CORPORATION		MANAFORT BROS INC		EMPIRE PAVING INC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1010902A	REMOVE CONCRETE HANDHOLE	ea.	91	100.00	9100.00	100.00	9100.00	200.00	18200.00
1012031	NO. 2 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	l.f.	30950	3.00	92850.00	3.00	92850.00	2.95	91302.50
1014131	CABLE IN DUCT (THREE NO. 2 CONDUCTORS)	l.f.	62100	7.00	434700.00	7.00	434700.00	7.00	434700.00
1014901A	REMOVE CABLE	l.f.	6000	10.00	60000.00	1.00	6000.00	2.80	16800.00
1015001	NO. 8 BARE COPPER GROUNDING CONDUCTOR	l.f.	71200	1.00	71200.00	1.00	71200.00	1.20	85440.00
1017001A	SERVICE ENTRANCE AND CABINET - TYPE I	ea.	3	11000.00	33000.00	11000.00	33000.00	12800.00	38400.00
1017051A	SERVICE REVISION	ea.	1	11000.00	11000.00	11000.00	11000.00	15000.00	15000.00
1017052A	REMOVE SERVICE	ea.	2	2000.00	4000.00	2000.00	4000.00	2900.00	5800.00
1019053A	AERIAL CABLE (3 NO. 2)	l.f.	5000	7.00	35000.00	7.00	35000.00	5.40	27000.00
1020030A	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION UNIT	ea.	10	2500.00	25000.00	2500.00	25000.00	2240.00	22400.00
1130000	HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROW	day	500	30.00	15000.00	30.00	15000.00	15.00	7500.00
1131002A	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day	500	40.00	20000.00	60.00	30000.00	40.00	20000.00
1203109	SIDE MOUNTED SIGN FOUNDATION	ea.	2	2375.00	4750.00	5000.00	10000.00	2375.00	4750.00
1205201	TYPE DE-1 DELINEATOR	ea.	75	35.00	2625.00	45.00	3375.00	35.00	2625.00
1205204	TYPE DE-4 DELINEATOR	ea.	12	55.00	660.00	55.00	660.00	55.00	660.00
1205207	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.	55	15.00	825.00	10.00	550.00	16.00	880.00
1206011	REMOVAL OF EXISTING OVERHEAD SIGNING	l.s.		3600.00	3600.00	3600.00	3600.00	3600.00	3600.00
1206023A	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS	l.s.		3980.00	3980.00	4000.00	4000.00	4000.00	4000.00
1208928	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.	110	35.00	3850.00	35.00	3850.00	35.00	3850.00

GROTON
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0954(112) STATE PROJECT NO: 0058-0317
 I-95
 SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS AND BRIDGE MAINTENANCE ALONG I-95

SHEET : 8

Bid Opening Date: 08/17/2011
 No. of Bidders: 07

CARDI CORPORATION

MANAFORT BROS INC

EMPIRE PAVING INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	CARDI CORPORATION		MANAFORT BROS INC		EMPIRE PAVING INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1209114	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4'' YELLOW	l.f.	275	.20	55.00	1.00	275.00	.20	55.00
1209124	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4'' WHITE	l.f.	3200	.20	640.00	.20	640.00	.20	640.00
1209126	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 6'' WHITE	l.f.	775	.26	201.50	.30	232.50	.26	201.50
1209128	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 8'' WHITE	l.f.	1250	.32	400.00	.35	437.50	.32	400.00
1210101	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	3325	.60	1995.00	.60	1995.00	.60	1995.00
1210102	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	275	.60	165.00	1.00	275.00	.60	165.00
1210103	6" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	800	.75	600.00	1.00	800.00	.75	600.00
1210104	8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	1275	1.00	1275.00	1.00	1275.00	1.00	1275.00
1210105	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.	30	4.00	120.00	4.00	120.00	4.00	120.00
1212001	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4'' YELLOW	l.f.	30000	1.45	43500.00	1.45	43500.00	1.45	43500.00
1212002	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4'' WHITE	l.f.	30000	1.45	43500.00	1.45	43500.00	1.45	43500.00
1212003	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 6'' WHITE	l.f.	65500	1.85	121175.00	1.85	121175.00	1.85	121175.00
1214002	6'' PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	l.f.	26250	2.20	57750.00	2.20	57750.00	2.20	57750.00

GROTON
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0954(112) STATE PROJECT NO: 0058-0317
 I-95
 SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS AND BRIDGE MAINTENANCE ALONG I-95

SHEET : 9

Bid Opening Date: 08/17/2011 No. of Bidders: 07				CARDI CORPORATION				MANAFORT BROS INC				EMPIRE PAVING INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
1214003	8'' PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	l.f.	28750	2	75	79062	50	2	75	79062	50	2	75	79062	50
1220013A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING	s.f.	1000	40	00	40000	00	10	00	10000	00	15	00	15000	00
1803060A	TYPE B IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (NON - GATING)	ea.	2	19000	00	38000	00	18000	00	36000	00	18900	00	37800	00
1803062A	TYPE B IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (NON - GATING) REPLACEMENT PARTS	l.s.		9900	00	9900	00	9000	00	9000	00	12000	00	12000	00
1803063A	TYPE B IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (FLARED) REPLACEMENT PARTS	l.s.		1530	00	1530	00	1500	00	1500	00	1400	00	1400	00
1803064A	TYPE B IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (TANGENTIAL) REPLACEMENT PARTS	l.s.		1760	00	1760	00	1700	00	1700	00	1650	00	1650	00
1803065A	TYPE B IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (MEDIAN/GORE) REPLACEMENT PARTS	l.s.		3300	00	3300	00	3000	00	3000	00	3000	00	3000	00
1803070A	TYPE B IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (FLARED)	ea.	1	2555	00	2555	00	2500	00	2500	00	1500	00	1500	00
1803071A	TYPE B IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (TANGENTIAL)	ea.	6	2800	00	16800	00	2800	00	16800	00	2000	00	12000	00
1803072A	TYPE B IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (MEDIAN/GORE)	ea.	2	4400	00	8800	00	4000	00	8000	00	5200	00	10400	00

GROTON

FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0954(112)

STATE PROJECT NO: 0058-0317

I-95

SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS AND BRIDGE MAINTENANCE ALONG I-95

SHEET : 10

Bid Opening Date: 08/17/2011
 No. of Bidders: 07

CARDI CORPORATION

MANAFORT BROS INC

EMPIRE PAVING INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	CARDI CORPORATION		MANAFORT BROS INC		EMPIRE PAVING INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1806200	TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (UNDER ITEM NO. 1806200 "TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM" THE CONTRACTOR BASES HIS BID ON ONE OF THE FOLLOWING FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEMS OPPOSITE WHICH HE HAS SHOWN HIS UNIT PRICE AND AMOUNT) 1. FURNISHING AND USE OF TYPE D-1 PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM	hr	3600	75.00	270000.00			75.00	270000.00
	2. FURNISHING AND USE OF TYPE D-2 PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM	hr	3600			60.00	216000.00		
1807010	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 200 LB	ea.	48	400.00	19200.00	350.00	16800.00	265.00	12720.00
1807011	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB	ea.	24	400.00	9600.00	350.00	8400.00	265.00	6360.00
1807012	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	ea.	16	400.00	6400.00	350.00	5600.00	265.00	4240.00
1807013	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	ea.	48	400.00	19200.00	350.00	16800.00	265.00	12720.00
1807014	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB	ea.	16	400.00	6400.00	350.00	5600.00	265.00	4240.00

GROTON
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0954(112) STATE PROJECT NO: 0058-0317
 I-95
 SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS AND BRIDGE MAINTENANCE ALONG I-95

SHEET : 11

Bid Opening Date: 08/17/2011 No. of Bidders: 07				CARDI CORPORATION				MANAFORT BROS INC				EMPIRE PAVING INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
1807104	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (700 LB)	ea.	50	55.00	2750.00	100.00	5000.00	50.00	2500.00						
1807105	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (1400 LB.)	ea.	150	55.00	8250.00	100.00	15000.00	50.00	7500.00						
1807106	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (2100 LB)	ea.	46	55.00	2530.00	100.00	4600.00	50.00	2300.00						
1807107	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (200 LB.)	ea.	150	55.00	8250.00	100.00	15000.00	50.00	7500.00						
1807108	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (400 LB)	ea.	75	55.00	4125.00	100.00	7500.00	50.00	3750.00						
1807202	REPAIR OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM	est.		2000.00	2000.00	2000.00	2000.00	2000.00	2000.00						
2999998A	ON-THE-JOB TRAINING PROGRAM	hr	4000	.80	3200.00	.80	3200.00	.80	3200.00						
					11189917.50		11367962.00		11410438.50						

